

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4099/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2004 in CSAW No. 791/2003 & CWP No. 6000/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A list of 199 SLPs involving identical issue has been filed. Let all of them be listed after ten weeks. The category of cases to which these SLPs belong shall be indicated by learned counsel for the State of Rajasthan.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master