

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5799/2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAG RAM MALI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20134 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22506-22509 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary

Mr. Milind Kumar

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan

Mr.Manish Singhvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi

Mr. Debasis Misra

Mr. Ajay Choudhary

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.5799/05 service is complete. No counter affidavit is filed even though last chance is over. No request for time. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB