

è
ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.No.2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11869/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BIHARI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent Nos. 13 and
15 have been served. No representation for them. However,
They may file their Vakalatnama and counter affidavit
within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 25.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s