

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5799/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2004
in DBCSA No. 335/2002 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAG RAM MALI

Respondent(s)

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[final disposal]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14389/2005

(with office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16357-16358/2005

(with office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18922/2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20134/2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20916/2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21764/2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22506-22509/2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 95/2006

(With office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4099/2006

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5366/2006

(with office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15925/2006

(With office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11869/2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and office Report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Date: 2014.08.16

04:12:37 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 5799,

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv

20154, 22506-09

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harshvarhan Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

SLP 14389 , Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
16357-16358, 4099, 11869

SLP 18922, Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

95, 5366, 15925 Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
 SLP 20916 Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
 SLP 21764 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
 For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
 Mrs. K. Sarda Devi, Adv.
 Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Kukmar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 22506-22509 of 2005:

Respondent Desh Raj in special leave
 petition arising out of D.B. Civil Special
 Appeal (Writ) No. 829 of 2000 is reported to be
 dead. No steps have been taken for his
 substitution.
 Special leave petition, accordingly,
 abates and dismissed as such insofar as
 respondent Desh Raj is concerned.
 Heard Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, learned
 counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Ravindra
 3

Bana, learned counsel for the respondents.

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

Question of law is kept open. The petitioner
 shall implement the impugned order, if not
 implemented so far, positively within two
 months from today.

SLP (C) No. 20134 of 2005:

This special leave petition is
 de-tagged from this group of matters since Mr.
 Ajay Choudhary, learned counsel for the
 respondent submits that he is not in a position
 to appear for the respondent and if some time
 is granted, respondent will make some
 alternative arrangement.

List this special leave petition after
 four weeks.

S.L.P. (C) No. 5799 of 2005:

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, learned counsel for
 the petitioners prays for time to study whether
 State of Rajasthan and others vs. Jagdish
 Narain Chaturvedi (2009)12 SCC 49 is applicable
 to the fact situation of the present case.

List this matter along with remaining
 matters after two weeks.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER